

- | |
|----------------------------------|
| EN Description of parts |
| 1. Mirror |
| 2. Power button |
| 3. LED lights |
| 4. Telescopic pole |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Type-C charging port |
| 7. Type-C charging cable |

- | |
|------------------------------------|
| FR Description des pièces |
| 1. Miroir |
| 2. Bouton d'alimentation |
| 3. Éclairage LED |
| 4. Tige télescopique |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Port de charge Type-C |
| 7. Câble de charge Type-C |

- | |
|---|
| NL Beschrijving van onderdelen |
| 1. Spiegel |
| 2. Aan-uitknop |
| 3. LEDlampjes |
| 4. Telescopische steel |
| 5. Basis |
| 6. Type-C-oplaadpoort |
| 7. Type-C-oplaadkabel |

- | |
|------------------------------------|
| DE Beschreibung der Teile |
| 1. Spiegel |
| 2. Ein-/Aus-Taste |
| 3. LED-Leuchten |
| 4. Teleskopstange |
| 5. Sockel |
| 6. USB-C-Ladeanschluss |
| 7. USB-Typ-C-Ladekabel |

- | |
|---------------------------------------|
| ES Descripción de las piezas |
| 1. Espejo |
| 2. Botón de encendido |
| 3. Luces LED |
| 4. Barra telescópica |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Puerto de carga tipo C |
| 7. Cable de carga tipo C |

- | |
|--|
| IT Descrizione dei componenti |
| 1. Specchio |
| 2. Pulsante di accensione |
| 3. Spie LED |
| 4. Asta telescopica |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Porta di ricarica Type-C |
| 7. Cavo di ricarica Type-C |

- | |
|--------------------------|
| PL Opis części |
| 1. Lusterko |
| 2. Przycisk zasilania |
| 3. Oświetlenie LED |
| 4. Słupek teleskopowy |
| 5. Podstawa |
| 6. Port ładowania typu C |
| 7. Kabel ładujący USB-C |

- | |
|----------------------------------|
| UK Description of parts |
| 1. Mirror |
| 2. Power button |
| 3. LED lights |
| 4. Telescopic pole |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Type-C charging port |
| 7. Type-C charging cable |

- | |
|-------------------------------------|
| CA Description des parties |
| 1. Miroir |
| 2. Bouton d'alimentation |
| 3. Éclairage LED |
| 4. Tige télescopique |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Port de charge Type-C |
| 7. Câble de charge Type-C |

- | |
|----------------------------------|
| EU Description of parts |
| 1. Mirror |
| 2. Power button |
| 3. LED lights |
| 4. Telescopic pole |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Type-C charging port |
| 7. Type-C charging cable |

- | |
|----------------------------------|
| UK Description of parts |
| 1. Mirror |
| 2. Power button |
| 3. LED lights |
| 4. Telescopic pole |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Type-C charging port |
| 7. Type-C charging cable |

- | |
|-------------------------------------|
| CA Description des parties |
| 1. Miroir |
| 2. Bouton d'alimentation |
| 3. Éclairage LED |
| 4. Tige télescopique |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Port de charge Type-C |
| 7. Câble de charge Type-C |

- | |
|----------------------------------|
| EU Description of parts |
| 1. Mirror |
| 2. Power button |
| 3. LED lights |
| 4. Telescopic pole |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Type-C charging port |
| 7. Type-C charging cable |

- | |
|----------------------------------|
| UK Description of parts |
| 1. Mirror |
| 2. Power button |
| 3. LED lights |
| 4. Telescopic pole |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Type-C charging port |
| 7. Type-C charging cable |

- | |
|-------------------------------------|
| CA Description des parties |
| 1. Miroir |
| 2. Bouton d'alimentation |
| 3. Éclairage LED |
| 4. Tige télescopique |
| 5. Base |
| 6. Port de charge Type-C |
| 7. Câble de charge Type-C |

Entretien et maintenance

Nettoyez le miroir avec un chiffon en microfibre humide et laissez-le sécher complètement.

Le miroir contient du verre et peut se briser s'il tombe ; manipulez-le avec précaution.

À NE PAS FAIRE :

Utiliser de solvants de nettoyage abrasifs pour nettoyer le miroir.

Exposer le miroir à des températures extrêmement élevées ou basses.

Faire tomber le miroir.

Tenter de démonter le miroir.

EN | Please retain instructions for future reference.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

■ When using electrical products, basic safety precautions should always be followed.

■ Keep the product and its accessories out of the reach of children.

■ Keep small parts away from children as these may present a choking hazard.

■ Children under 8 years should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the product.

■ This product is not a toy.

■ This product contains no user serviceable parts. If the product and any of its accessories are malfunctioning or damaged, the product should be recycled.

■ Keep the product away from heat sources, direct sunlight, humidity, water and any other liquid.

■ Do not leave any objects susceptible to magnetism (cash cards etc), near the product.

■ Do not operate the product with wet hands.

■ Do not operate the product if it has been exposed to water, moisture or any other liquid, to prevent against electric shock, explosion and/or injury to yourself and damage to the product.

■ Do not use the product for anything other than its intended use.

■ Do not use any accessories other than those supplied.

■ Do not put objects into any of the openings.

■ It is imperative to unplug the charging cable after the product has been used before it is cleaned.

■ This product is intended for domestic use only. It should not be used for commercial purposes.

NOTE: It is advised that the product is not used whilst charging, as this could reduce the life of the battery.

BATTERY SAFETY

■ The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

■ In the event of a battery and cell leaking, do not allow the liquid to come in contact with the skin or eyes. If contact has been made, wash the affected area with copious amounts of water and seek medical advice.

■ Secondary cells and batteries need to be charged before use. After extended periods of storage, it may be necessary to charge and discharge the cells or batteries several times to obtain maximum performance.

■ Keep batteries out of the reach of children.

■ Do not crush, puncture, dismantle or otherwise damage batteries.

■ Do not store above 60 °C.

■ Avoid storage in direct sunlight.

■ Do not dispose of exhausted batteries in household waste.

■ Do not expose batteries to heat or fire as they may explode.

■ Once the batteries have been exhausted, dispose of the product at a local recycling station.

■ Contact the local government offices for further details.

■ This unit is fitted with a 3.7 V 1000 mAh Li-ion rechargeable battery (non-removable).

■ Do not store above 60 °C.

■ Avoid storage in direct sunlight.

■ Do not dispose of exhausted batteries in household waste.

■ Do not expose batteries to heat or fire as they may explode.

■ Once the batteries have been exhausted, dispose of the product at a local recycling station.

■ Contact the local government offices for further details.

■ This unit is fitted with a 3.7 V 1000 mAh Li-ion rechargeable battery (non-removable).

■ Do not store above 60 °C.

■ Avoid storage in direct sunlight.

■ Do not dispose of exhausted batteries in household waste.

■ Do not expose batteries to heat or fire as they may explode.

■ Once the batteries have been exhausted, dispose of the product at a local recycling station.

■ Contact the local government offices for further details.

■ This unit is fitted with a 3.7 V 1000 mAh Li-ion rechargeable battery (non-removable).

■ Do not store above 60 °C.

■ Avoid storage in direct sunlight.

■ Do not dispose of exhausted batteries in household waste.

■ Do not expose batteries to heat or fire as they may explode.

■ Once the batteries have been exhausted, dispose of the product at a local recycling station.

■ Contact the local government offices for further details.

■ Do not store above 60 °C.

■ Avoid storage in direct sunlight.

■ Do not dispose of exhausted batteries in household waste.

■ Do not expose batteries to heat or fire as they may explode.

■ Once the batteries have been exhausted, dispose of the product at a local recycling station.

■ Contact the local government offices for further details.

■ This unit is fitted with a 3.7 V 1000 mAh Li-ion rechargeable battery (non-removable).

Care and maintenance

Wipe the mirror with a damp, microfibre cloth and allow to dry thoroughly.

The mirror contains glass and may shatter if dropped; handle with care.

DO NOT:

Use any abrasive cleaning solvents to clean the mirror.

Expose the mirror to extremely high or low temperatures.

Drop the mirror.

Attempt to disassemble the mirror.

Instructions for use
Charging the battery

The mirror is fitted with a 3.7 V 1000 mAh Li-on rechargeable battery (non-removable). It is recommended that the battery is fully charged before first use; this will take approx. 2 hours.

STEP 1: Insert the Type-C charging cable provided into the Type-C charging port located on the side of the mirror and connect the opposite end of the cable to a reliable power source.

STEP 2: Whilst charging, the indicator light on the power button will illuminate red. Once the battery has fully charged, the indicator light will turn green.

STEP 3: Carefully disconnect both ends of the Type-C charging cable and store it safely for future use.

NOTE: Battery life depends on the frequency of usage and which setting has been used.

Using the mirror

STEP 1: Insert the adjustable pole into the base and screw the pole in a clockwise direction to lock it into place.

STEP 2: To adjust the height of the mirror, hold the mirror shaft and gently pull upward.

STEP 3: The mirror can rotate 360° to be used at any angle.

NI | Bewaar de instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

■ Bij het gebruik van elektrische producten moeten altijd de standaard veiligheidsmaatregelen worden opgevolgd.

■ Houd het product en de accessoires buiten het bereik van kinderen.

■ Houd kleine onderdelen uit de buurt van kinderen, aangezien deze onderdelen verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren.

■ Houd toezicht op kinderen jonger dan 8 jaar om te voorkomen dat ze met het product gaan spelen.

■ Dit product is geen speelgoed.

■ Dit product bevat geen onderdelen die door de gebruiker kunnen worden onderhouden. Als het product en een van de accessoires niet goed functioneert of is beschadigd, dient u het product te recyclen.

■ Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, direct zonlicht, vocht, water en andere vloeistoffen.

■ Houd voorwerpen die gevoelig zijn voor magnetisme (zoals betaalkaarten, enz.) bij het product vandaan.

■ Bedien het product niet met natte handen.

■ Gebruik het product niet als het is blootgesteld aan water, vocht of andere vloeistoffen om elektrische schokken, explosies en/of persoonlijk letsel en schade aan het product te voorkomen.

■ Gebruik het product niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het is bedoeld.

■ Gebruik geen andere accessoires dan de meegeleverde accessoires.

■ Steek geen voorwerpen in de openingen.

■ De oplaadkabel moet worden losgekoppeld na gebruik en voordat het product wordt gereinigd.

■ Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Het mag niet worden gebruikt voor commerciële doeleinden.

OPMERKING: Wij raden u aan het product niet te gebruiken tijdens het opladen, omdat dit de levensduur van de accu kan verkorten.

VEILIG OMGAAAN MET ACCU'S

■ Zorg dat er geen kortsluiting met de stroompunten kan optreden.

■ Als een accu of celbatterij begint te lekken, zorg er dan voor dat de vloeistof niet in contact komt met de huid of ogen. Als dat wel gebeurt, dient u het desbetreffende gebied met veel water te spoelen en een arts te raadplegen.

STEP 4: The product has three different LED light options – cool, natural and warm. To cycle through the different light settings, tap the power button. To adjust the light intensity, press and hold the power button.

Storage

Check that the mirror is clean and dry before storing in a cool, dry place.

Specifications

Product code: LA00000023

Power supply: 5 V ⎓ 1 A / 2 A

Product dimensions (without pole extended): 19 x 18,5 x 33 cm

Product dimensions (with pole extended): 19 x 18,5 x 42 cm

Cable length: 100 cm

FR | Veuillez conserver ces instructions pour référence ultérieure.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

■ Lors de l'utilisation de produits électriques, les consignes élémentaires de sécurité doivent toujours être respectées.

■ Tenez le produit et ses accessoires hors de portée des enfants, car elles présentent un risque d'étouffement.

■ Veillez à ce que les enfants de moins de 8 ans ne jouent pas avec le produit.

■ Ce produit n'est pas un jouet.

■ Ce produit ne contient aucune pièce réparable par l'utilisateur. Si le produit ou l'un de ses accessoires ne fonctionne pas correctement ou est endommagé, il doit être recyclé.

■ Tenez le produit à l'écart des sources de chaleur, de la lumière directe du soleil, de l'humidité, de l'eau et de tout autre liquide.

■ Ne laissez pas d'objets sensibles au magnétisme (cartes de paiement, etc.) à proximité du produit.

■ N'utilisez pas le produit avec les mains mouillées.

■ N'utilisez pas le produit s'il a été exposé à l'eau, à l'humidité ou à tout autre liquide afin d'éviter tout risque d'électrocution, d'explosion et/ou de blessure corporelle et d'endommagement du produit.

■ N'utilisez pas le produit à d'autres fins que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.

■ N'utilisez pas d'accessoires autres que ceux fournis.

■ Ne placez aucun objet dans les ouvertures.

■ Il est impératif de débrancher le câble de charge après utilisation et avant le nettoyage.

■ Secundaire celbatterijen en accu's moeten voor gebruik worden opgeladen. Als de celbatterijen of accu's langdurig niet zijn gebruikt, kan het nodig zijn deze meerdere keren op te laden en te ontladen voordat ze weer optimaal presteren.

■ Houd accu's buiten het bereik van kinderen.

■ Accu's mogen niet worden geplet, doorboord, uit elkaar worden gehaald of anderszins worden beschadigd.

■ Bewaar accu's niet bij temperaturen boven 60 °C.

■ Vermijd opslag in direct zonlicht.

■ Gooi lege accu's niet bij het gewone huishoudelijk afval.

■ Stel batterijen niet bloot aan vuur of hitte, want dan kunnen ze exploderen.

■ Als de accu's niet meer bruikbaar zijn, dient u het product te recyclen via een plaatselijk inleverpunt.

■ Neem voor meer informatie contact op met de lokale instanties.

■ Dit apparaat is uitgerust met een oplaadbare li-ionaccu van 3,7 V 1000 mAh (niet verwijderbaar).

■ Do not store above 60 °C.

■ Avoid storage in direct sunlight.

■ Do not dispose of exhausted batteries in household waste.

■ Do not expose batteries to heat or fire as they may explode.

■ Once the batteries have been exhausted, dispose of the product at a local recycling station.

■ Contact the local government offices for further details.

■ This unit is fitted with a 3.7 V 1000 mAh Li-ion rechargeable battery (non-removable).

■ Do not store above 60 °C.

■ Avoid storage in direct sunlight.

■ Do not dispose of exhausted batteries in household waste.

■ Do not expose batteries to heat or fire as they may explode.

■ Once the batteries have been exhausted, dispose of the product at a local recycling station.

■ Contact the local government offices for further details.

■ This unit is fitted with a 3.7 V 1000 mAh Li-ion rechargeable battery (non-removable).

■ Do not store above 60 °C.

■ Avoid storage in direct sunlight.

■ Do not dispose of exhausted batteries in household waste.

■ Do not expose batteries to heat or fire as they may explode.

■ Once the batteries have been exhausted, dispose of the product at a local recycling station.

■ Contact the local government offices for further details.

EN | Disposal of Waste Batteries and Electrical and Electronic Equipment

This product is labelled with this crossed out wheel bin symbol in accordance with European Directive 2012/19/EC to indicate that it must not be disposed of with your other household waste. Due to the presence of hazardous substances, modules or components in electronic devices that are not subject to selective sorting are potentially dangerous to the environment and human health. Please check your local city office or waste disposal service for the return and recycling of this product.

FR | Élimination des piles usagées et des équipements électriques et électroniques
Ce produit est étiqueté avec ce symbole de poubelle barrée conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/EC pour indiquer qu'il ne doit pas être éliminé avec vos autres déchets ménagers. En raison de la présence de substances, de mélange ou de composants dangereux, les appareils électriques et électroniques qui ne sont pas soumis à un tri sélectif sont potentiellement dangereux pour l'environnement et la santé humaine. Veuillez consulter votre bureau municipal local ou votre service d'élimination des déchets pour plus de détails sur le retour et le recyclage de ce produit.

NL | Weggoeden van afgedankte batterijen en elektrische en elektronische apparatuur
Dit product is gemarkeerd met dit symbol van een doorgestrichen vuilnisbak in overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EC om aan te geven dat het niet weggegoed mag worden met uw andere huishoudelijke afval. Door de aanwezigheid van gevaarlijke stoffen, mengsels en derivaten, elektrische en elektronische apparaten die niet selectief worden gesorteerd, kunnen gevaarlijk zijn voor het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid. Raadpleeg uw gemeente of de afvalverwijderingsdienst voor het inteweren en recyclen van dit product.

DE | Entsorgung von Altbatterien und Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten
Das nebenstehende Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne auf Rädern zeigt an, dass dieses Gerät der Richtlinie 2012/19/EC unterliegt. Diese Richtlinie besagt, dass Sie dieses Gerät am Ende seiner Nutzungszeit nicht mit dem normalen Hausabfallmüll entsorgen dürfen, sondern in speziell angelegten Sammelstellen, Wertstoffhöfen oder Entsorgungsbetrieben abgeben müssen. Aufgrund des Vorhandenseins von gefährlichen Stoffen, Gemischen oder Komponenten können elektrische und elektronische Geräte, die nicht selektiv sortiert werden, eine Gefahr für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit darstellen. Diese Entsorgung ist für Sie kostenlos. Schonen Sie die Umwelt und entsorgen Sie fachgerecht. Beim Kauf eines Neugerätes haben Sie das Recht, das entsprechende Algerät an Ihren Händler zurückzugeben. Händler von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten mit einer Verkaufsfläche von mindestens 400 qm sowie Lebensmittelhändler mit einer Verkaufsfläche von mindestens 800 qm, die regelmäßig Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte verkaufen, sind außerdem verpflichtet, Algeräte unentgeltlich zurückzunehmen, auch ohne dass ein Neugerät gekauft wird, wenn die Algeräte in keiner Abmessung größer sind als 25 cm. Client Name bietet Ihnen Rücknahmemöglichkeiten direkt in den Filialen und Märkten an. Informieren Sie sich auch bei Ihrem Händler über die Rücknahmemöglichkeiten vor Ort.

Sofern Ihr Algerät personenbezogene Daten enthält, sind Sie selbst für deren Löschung verantwortlich, bevor Sie es zurückgeben. Sofern dies ohne Zerstörung des Algerätes möglich ist, entnehmen Sie die alten Batterien oder Akkus sowie Lampen bevor Sie das Algerät zur Entsorgung zurückgeben und führen Sie sie einer separaten Sammlung zu. Bei fest eingebauten Akkus ist bei der Entsorgung darauf hinzuweisen, dass das Gerät einen Akku enthält. Weitere Möglichkeiten zur Entsorgung des ausgedienten Produkts erfahren Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde- oder Stadtverwaltung.

ES | Eliminación de residuos de baterías y de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos
Este producto está etiquetado con el símbolo de un cubo de basura tachado de acuerdo con la Directiva Europea 2012/19/EC para indicar que no puede desecharse junto con los demás residuos domésticos. Debido a su contenido en sustancias, módulos o componentes peligrosos, los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos que no se clasifican de forma selectiva para su reciclado son potencialmente peligrosos para el medio ambiente y la salud humana. Consulte a su Ayuntamiento o a su servicio de recogida de residuos local para la devolución y el reciclaje del producto.

- Wenn die Akkus leer sind, entsorgen Sie sie bei einer örtlichen Recyclingstation.
- Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie bei den örtlichen Behörden.
- Dieses Gerät ist mit einem Lithium-Ionen-Akku mit 3,7 V und 1000 mAh ausgestattet (nicht herausnehmbar).

Pflege und Wartung

Wischen Sie den Spiegel mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch ab und lassen Sie ihn vollständig trocknen. Der Spiegel enthält Glas und kann zerbrechen, wenn er fallen gelassen wird; vorsichtig handhaben.

DAS SOLLTEN SIE VERMEIDEN:

Reinigen Sie den Spiegel niemals mit Scheuermitteln. Setzen Sie den Spiegel keinen extrem hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen aus. Lassen Sie den Spiegel nicht fallen. Versuchen Sie nicht, den Spiegel zu zerlegen.

Gebrauchsanweisung Akku aufladen

Der Spiegel ist mit einem Lithium-Ionen-Akku mit 3,7 V und 1000 mAh ausgestattet (nicht herausnehmbar). Es wird empfohlen, den Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig aufzuladen. Dies dauert ca. 2 Stunden.

SCHRITT 1: Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte Typ-C-Ladekabel in den Typ-C-Ladeanschluss an der Seite des Spiegels und verbinden Sie das andere Ende des Kabels mit einer zuverlässigen Stromquelle.

SCHRITT 2: Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die Anzeige auf der Ein-/Aus-Taste rot. Sobald der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist, erlischt die LED-Kontrollampe.

SCHRITT 3: Ziehen Sie beide Enden des Typ-C-Ladekabels vorsichtig ab und bewahren Sie es für eine spätere Verwendung sicher auf.

	HINWEIS: Die Akkulaufzeit hängt von der Häufigkeit der Nutzung und der verwendeten Einstellung ab.
---	---

Verwendung des Spiegels

SCHRITT 1: Setzen Sie den verstellbaren Ständer in die Basis ein und drehen Sie ihn im Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn zu verriegeln.

SCHRITT 2: Um die Höhe des Spiegels einzustellen, halten Sie die Spiegelstange fest und ziehen Sie sie vorsichtig nach oben.

SCHRITT 3: Der Spiegel kann um 360° gedreht werden und kann in jedem Winkel verwendet werden.

Uso dello specchio

PASSAGGIO 1: inserire l'asta regolabile nella base e avvitarla in senso orario per bloccarla in posizione.

PASSAGGIO 2: per regolare l'altezza dello specchio, tenere l'asta e tirare delicatamente verso l'alto.

PASSAGGIO 3: lo specchio può ruotare di 360° per essere utilizzato con qualsiasi angolazione.

PASSAGGIO 4: il prodotto è dotato di tre diverse opzioni di illuminazione a LED: fredda, naturale e calda. Per scorrere le diverse impostazioni dell'illuminazione, toccare il pulsante di accensione. Per regolare l'intensità dell'illuminazione, tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione.

Come riporre il prodotto

Controllare che lo specchio sia pulito e asciutto prima di riporlo in un luogo fresco e non umido.

Specifiche

Codice prodotto: LA00000023

Alimentatore: 5 V ≡ 1 A / 2 A

Dimensioni del prodotto (senza asta estesa): 19 x 18,5 x 33 cm

Dimensioni del prodotto (con asta estesa): 19 x 18,5 x 42 cm
Lunghezza del cavo: 100 cm

PL I Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość.
ISTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Podczas używania produktów elektrycznych zawsze należy stosować podstawowe środki ostrożności.
- Produkt i akcesoria należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
- Małe części należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci z uwagi na ryzyko zadławienia.
- Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do zabawy, dlatego dzieci poniżej 8 lat powinny używać go pod nadzorem.
- Produkt nie jest zabawką.
- Ten produkt nie zawiera części, które mogą być serwisowane przez użytkownika. Jeśli produkt i jego akcesoria działają wadliwie lub są uszkodzone, należy oddać je do recyklingu.
- Produkt należy przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła, bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, wilgoci, wody i innych płynów.
- W pobliżu urządzenia nie należy pozostawiać żadnych przedmiotów podatnych na działanie pola magnetycznego (np. kart do bankomatów).
- Nie wolno obsługiwać produktu mokrymi rękami.

SCHRITT 4: Das Produkt verfügt über drei verschiedene LED-Lichtoptionen: kühl, natürlich und warm. Tippen Sie auf die Ein-/Aus-Taste, um die verschiedenen Lichteinstellungen durchzugehen. Um die Lichtintensität anzupassen, halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste gedrückt.

Aufbewahrung

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Spiegel sauber und trocken ist, bevor Sie sie an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren.

Technische Daten

Produktcode: LA00000023

Stromversorgung: 5 V ≡ 1 A / 2 A

Produktabmessungen (ohne ausgefahrenen Ständer): 19 x 18,5 x 33 cm

Produktabmessungen (mit ausgefahrenem Ständer): 19 x 18,5 x 42 cm

Kabellänge: 100 cm


ES I Conserve estas instrucciones para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- Siga siempre las precauciones básicas de seguridad al usar productos eléctricos.
- Mantenga el producto y sus accesorios fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Mantenga todas las piezas alejadas de los niños, ya que pueden presentar riesgo de asfixia.
- Evite que los niños menores de 8 años jueguen con el producto.
- Este producto no es un juguete.
- Este producto contiene piezas que el usuario no puede reparar. Si el producto y cualquiera de sus accesorios tienen un funcionamiento incorrecto o están dañados, el producto debe reciclarse.
- Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor, la luz solar directa, la humedad, el agua y otros líquidos.
- No deje objetos susceptibles al magnetismo (tarjetas, etc.) cerca del producto.
- No manipule el producto con las manos mojadas.
- No utilice el producto si se ha expuesto al agua, la humedad u otro líquido para evitar descargas eléctricas, explosiones o lesiones personales y daños en el producto.
- No utilice el producto para ningún otro uso que no sea el previsto.
- No utilice accesorios diferentes a los incluidos.
- No introduzca objetos por ninguna de las aberturas.

UWAGA: nie zaleca się używania produktu podczas ładowania, ponieważ może to skrócić żywotność akumulatora.


- Nie wolno używać produktu, jeśli został wystawiony na działanie wilgoci, wody lub innego płynu, ponieważ grozi to porażeniem prądem, wybuchem, obrażeniami ciała i uszkodzeniem produktu.
- Nie wolno używać produktu do celów innych niż jest on przeznaczony.
- Nie należy używać akcesoriów innych niż dołączone do zestawu.
- Nie wolno wkładać żadnych przedmiotów do otworów.
- Przed przystąpieniem do czyszczenia konieczne jest odłączenie przewodu do ładowania po zakończeniu użytkowania produktu.
- Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku domowego. Nie należy go używać do celów komercyjnych.

	UWAGA: nie zaleca się używania produktu podczas ładowania, ponieważ może to skrócić żywotność akumulatora.
---	---

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO AKUMULATORA

- Nie należy zwierać zacisków zasilania.
- W przypadku wycieku z akumulatora i ogniwa nie wolno dopuścić do kontaktu płynu ze skórą lub oczami. Jeżeli już doszło do kontaktu, należy przemyć miejsce kontaktu dużą ilością wody i skontaktować się z lekarzem.
- Ogniwa wtórne i akumulatory należy naładować przed użyciem. Po dłuższym okresie przechowywania może być konieczne kilkakrotne naładowanie i rozładowanie akumulatorów lub ogniw w celu uzyskania ich maksymalnej wydajności.
- Przechowywać akumulatory i baterie poza zasięgiem dzieci.
- Akumulatorów nie wolno zgniatać, przebijać, rozbierać ani powodować w nich innych uszkodzeń.
- Nie należy przechowywać w temperaturze powyżej 60 °C.
- Nie należy przechowywać w miejscu narażonym na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych.
- Zużytych akumulatorów nie należy wyrzucać do domowych pojemników na śmieci.
- Nie wolno wystawiać baterii na działanie wysokiej temperatury lub ognia, ponieważ mogą one wybuchnąć.
- Gdy akumulatory nie nadają się już do użytku, należy oddać produkt do lokalnego punktu recyklingu.
- Więcej informacji na ten temat można uzyskać w organach samorządowych.

- Es indispensable desenchufar el cable de carga después de usar el producto y antes de su limpieza.
- Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso doméstico. No debe utilizarse para fines comerciales.

	NOTA: Se aconseja no utilizar el producto mientras se carga, ya que se podría reducir la vida útil de la batería.
---	--

SEGURIDAD DE LAS PILAS/BATERÍA

- No se debe realizar un cortocircuito en los terminales de alimentación.
- En caso de que la batería o pila tenga fugas, no permita que el líquido entre en contacto con la piel ni los ojos. Si se produce contacto, lave el área afectada con abundante agua y acuda a un médico.
- Las baterías y pilas secundarias se deben cargar antes de su uso. Después de largos períodos de almacenamiento, puede que sea necesario cargar y descargar las baterías o pilas varias veces para disfrutar del máximo rendimiento.
- Mantenga las baterías y pilas fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No aplaste, perfore, desmonte ni dañe de otro modo las baterías o pilas.
- No almacene la batería a más de 60 °C.
- Evite almacenarla bajo la luz solar directa.
- No desechе las baterías o pilas agotadas en la basura del hogar.
- No exponga las baterías o pilas al calor o al fuego, ya que podrían explotar.
- Una vez que las baterías o pilas se agoten, desechе el producto en un punto de reciclaje local.
- Póngase en contacto con las oficinas del gobierno local para obtener más detalles.
- Esta unidad cuenta con una batería recargable de iones de litio de 3,7 V y 1000 mAh (no extraíble).

Cuidados y mantenimiento

Limpie el espejo con un paño de microfibra húmedo y deje que se seque por completo.

El espejo contiene cristal y puede romperse si se cae; manipúlelo con cuidado.

QUÉ NO HACER:

No use disolventes de limpieza abrasivos para limpiar el espejo.

No exponga el espejo a temperaturas extremadamente altas o bajas.

No deje caer el espejo.

No intente desmontar el espejo.

Urządzenie jest wyposażone w akumulator litowo-jonowy wielokrotnego ładowania 3,7 V o pojemności 1000 mAh (niewymienny).

Przetrzyj lusterko miękką, wilgotną szmatką z mikrofibry i pozostaw do całkowitego wyschnięcia. Lustrо zawiera szkło i może się rozbić w przypadku upuszczenia; należy zachować ostrożność.

NIE NALEŻY:
Używać ściernych środków myjących do czyszczenia lusterka.
Narażać lusterka na działanie bardzo wysokich lub niskich temperatur.
Upuszczać lusterka.
Podejmować prób demontażu lusterka.


Instrukcja obsługi Ładowanie akumulatora

Lusterko jest wyposażone w akumulator wielokrotnego ładowania 3,7 V o pojemności 1000 mAh (niewymienny).
Przed pierwszym użyciem zalecane jest pełne naładowanie akumulatora. Potrwa to około 2 godzin.

KROK 1: podłącz dostarczony kabel do ładowania typu C do portu ładowania typu C znajdującego się z boku lusterka i podłącz drugi koniec kabla do niezawodnego źródła zasilania.

KROK 2: podczas ładowania kontrolka na przycisku zasilania świeci na czerwono. Po całkowitym naładowaniu akumulatora kontrolka zgaśnie.

KROK 3: Oba końce przewodu USB-C do ładowania ostrożnie odłącz, a przewód schowaj w bezpiecznym miejscu na przyszłość.

	UWAGA: czas pracy baterii zależy od częstotliwości użytkowania i użytego ustawienia.
---	---

Korzystanie z lusterka

KROK 1: wóź regulowany słupek do podstawy i przykręć go w kierunku zgodnym z ruchem wskazówek zegara, aby zablokować go na swoim miejscu.

KROK 2: aby wyregulować wysokość lusterka, należy przytrzymać słupek lusterka i delikatnie pociągnąć do góry.

KROK 3: lusterko może obracać się o 360°, aby można go było używać pod dowolnym kątem.

KROK 4: produkt posiada trzy różne opcje oświetlenia LED – chłodne, naturalne i ciepłe. Aby przełączyć różne ustawienia oświetlenia, dotknij przycisku zasilania. Aby dostosować intensywność światła, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania.

Instrucciones de uso


Carga de la batería

El espejo cuenta con una batería recargable de iones de litio de 3,7 V y 1000 mAh (no extraíble). Es recomendable que la batería esté totalmente cargada antes del primer uso; esto tardará aproximadamente 2 horas.

PASO 1: Inserte el cable de carga tipo C suministrado en el puerto de carga tipo C situado en el lateral del espejo y conecte el extremo opuesto del cable a una fuente de alimentación fiable.

PASO 2: Durante la carga, el indicador luminoso del botón de encendido se iluminará en rojo. Cuando la batería esté totalmente cargada, el indicador se iluminará en verde.

PASO 3: Desconecte con cuidado ambos extremos del cable de carga tipo C y guárdelo de forma segura para usarlo en el futuro.

	NOTA: La duración de la batería depende de la frecuencia de uso y del ajuste utilizado.
---	--

Uso del espejo

PASO 1: Inserte la barra ajustable en la base y gírela en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para fijarla en su sitio.

PASO 2: Para ajustar la altura del espejo, sujete el eje del espejo y tire suavemente hacia arriba.

PASO 3: El espejo puede girar 360° para utilizarlo en cualquier ángulo.

PASO 4: El producto dispone de tres opciones de luz LED diferentes: fría, natural y cálida. Para cambiar entre los diferentes ajustes de luz, toque el botón de encendido. Para ajustar la intensidad de la luz, mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido.

Almacenamiento

Antes de guardarlo en un lugar fresco y seco, asegúrese de que el espejo esté limpio y seco.

Especificaciones

Código de producto: LA00000023

Fuente de alimentación: 5 V ≡ 1 A / 2 A

Dimensiones del producto (con la barra sin extender): 19 x 18,5 x 33 cm

Dimensiones del producto (con la barra extendida): 19 x 18,5 x 42 cm

Longitud del cable: 100 cm

Przechowywanie

Przed odłożeniem lusterka w suche i chłodne miejsce należy upewnić się, że jest ono czyste i suche.

Dane techniczne

Kod produktu: LA00000023

Zasilanie: 5 V ≡ 1 A / 2 A

Wymiary produktu (bez wysuniętego słupka): 19 x 18,5 x 33 cm


Wymiary produktu (z wysuniętym słupkiem): 19 x 18,5 x 42 cm

Długość kabla: 100 cm

IT I Conservare le istruzioni per riferimento futuro.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- Durante l'uso di prodotti elettrici, è necessario attenersi alle precauzioni di sicurezza di base.
- Tenere il prodotto e gli accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Tenere i componenti di piccole dimensioni fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare il rischio di soffocamento.
- È necessario verificare che i bambini al di sotto degli 8 anni non giochino con il prodotto.
- Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo.
- Questo prodotto non contiene componenti riparabili dall'utente. È necessario smaltire in modo appropriato il prodotto e i suoi accessori nel caso in cui non dovessero funzionare correttamente oppure in seguito a cadute o danni evidenti.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore, luce diretta del sole, umidità, acqua e qualsiasi altro liquido.
- Non lasciare oggetti magneto-sensibili (carte bancomat, ecc.) vicino al prodotto.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto con le mani bagnate.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è stato esposto ad acqua, umidità o altri liquidi, onde evitare scosse elettriche, esplosioni e/o lesioni personali e danni al prodotto.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto per scopi diversi dall'uso previsto.
- Non utilizzare accessori diversi da quelli forniti in dotazione.
- Non inserire oggetti nelle aperture.
- È essenziale scollegare il cavo di ricarica al termine dell'utilizzo del prodotto, prima di pulirlo.
- Questo apparecchio è destinato esclusivamente all'uso domestico, non a scopi commerciali.

	NOTA: non utilizzare il prodotto durante la ricarica, poiché ciò potrebbe ridurre la durata della batteria.
---	--

SICUREZZA DELLA BATTERIA

- Evitare di cortocircuitare i morsetti di alimentazione.
- In caso di fuoriuscita di liquidi dalla batteria e dalla cella, evitare qualsiasi contatto con la pelle o con gli occhi. In caso di contatto, lavare l'area interessata con abbondante acqua e consultare un medico.
- Caricare le batterie e le pile secondarie prima dell'uso. Dopo lunghi periodi di inattività, potrebbe essere necessario ricaricare e scaricare più volte le pile o le batterie per ottimizzarne le prestazioni.

- Tenere le batterie fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non schiacciare, forare, smontare o danneggiare in qualsiasi altro modo le batterie.
- Non conservare a temperature superiori a 60 °C.
- Evitare di conservare alla luce diretta del sole.
- Non smaltire le batterie scariche nei rifiuti domestici.
- Non esporre le batterie a fonti di calore o fiamme, onde evitare esplosioni.
- Una volta giunte a esaurimento, smaltire le batterie presso le apposite strutture.
- Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare gli enti locali.
- Questa unità è dotata di una batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio da 3,7 V, 1000 mAh (non rimovibile).

Cura e manutenzione

Pulire lo specchio con un panno in microfibra umido e lasciarlo asciugare completamente.

Lo specchio contiene vetro e può frantumarsi in caso di caduta; maneggiare con cura.

NON:

Utilizzare solventi abrasivi per pulire lo specchio.

Esporre lo specchio a temperature estremamente alte o basse. Far cadere lo specchio.

Provare a smontare lo specchio.


Istruzioni per l'uso: Ricarica della batteria

Lo specchio è dotato di una batteria ricaricabile da 3,7 V 1000 mAh (non rimovibile). Si consiglia di caricare completamente la batteria prima del primo utilizzo; questa operazione richiede circa 2 ore.

PASSAGGIO 1: inserire il cavo di ricarica di tipo C fornito nella porta di ricarica di tipo C situata sul lato dello specchio e collegare l'altra estremità del cavo a una fonte di alimentazione sicura.

PASSAGGIO 2: durante la ricarica, la spia luminosa sul pulsante di accensione si illumina in rosso. Una volta che la batteria è completamente carica, la spia diventa verde.

PASSAGGIO 3: scollegare con cautela entrambe le estremità del cavo di ricarica Type-C e riporlo in un luogo sicuro.

	NOTA: la durata della batteria dipende dalla frequenza di utilizzo e dall'impostazione utilizzata.
---	---